
第六回  臺灣地區國民生命表(民國 64~65 年) 
男性 

年齡 生存數 死亡數 生存率 死亡率 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X lx dx px qx Lx Tx ex 
日 Day    

0 100000 247 0.99753 0.00247 1915 6858536 68.59 

7 99753 120 0.99880 0.00120 1912 6856621 68.74 

14 99633 74 0.99925 0.00075 1910 6854709 68.80 

21 99558 56 0.99944 0.00056 1909 6852799 68.83 

28 99502 205 0.99794 0.00206 8941 6850890 68.85 

月 Month    
2 99297 116 0.99884 0.00116 8270 6841949 68.90 

3 99182 206 0.99793 0.00207 24767 6833680 68.90 

6 98976 245 0.99752 0.00248 49422 6808913 68.79 

年 Year    
0 100000 1270 0.98730 0.01270 99045 6858536 68.59 

1 98730 308 0.99688 0.00312 98566 6759490 68.46 

2 98422 194 0.99803 0.00197 98318 6660925 67.68 

3 98228 119 0.99878 0.00122 98163 6562607 66.81 

4 98108 76 0.99923 0.00077 98068 6464444 65.89 

5 98032 55 0.99944 0.00056 98004 6366376 64.94 

6 97977 49 0.99950 0.00050 97952 6268372 63.98 

7 97928 50 0.99949 0.00051 97903 6170420 63.01 

8 97878 51 0.99947 0.00053 97853 6072516 62.04 

9 97827 52 0.99947 0.00053 97801 5974664 61.07 

10 97775 51 0.99948 0.00052 97749 5876863 60.11 

11 97723 50 0.99948 0.00052 97698 5779114 59.14 

12 97673 52 0.99947 0.00053 97647 5681416 58.17 

13 97621 58 0.99941 0.00059 97593 5583769 57.20 

14 97564 69 0.99929 0.00071 97530 5486175 56.23 

15 97494 87 0.99911 0.00089 97453 5388645 55.27 

16 97408 107 0.99891 0.00109 97356 5291193 54.32 

17 97301 126 0.99871 0.00129 97240 5193837 53.38 

18 97175 141 0.99855 0.00145 97106 5096597 52.45 

19 97034 151 0.99844 0.00156 96959 4999491 51.52 

20 96883 157 0.99838 0.00162 96804 4902532 50.60 

21 96725 161 0.99834 0.00166 96645 4805728 49.68 

22 96565 163 0.99831 0.00169 96483 4709083 48.77 

23 96402 166 0.99828 0.00172 96319 4612599 47.85 

24 96235 169 0.99825 0.00175 96151 4516281 46.93 



25 96067 170 0.99823 0.00177 95982 4420129 46.01 

26 95897 170 0.99822 0.00178 95812 4324147 45.09 

27 95727 171 0.99822 0.00178 95641 4228336 44.17 

28 95556 173 0.99819 0.00181 95470 4132694 43.25 

29 95383 177 0.95815 0.00185 95295 4037225 42.33 

30 95206 184 0.99807 0.00193 95115 3941930 41.40 

31 95022 194 0.99796 0.00204 94926 3846815 40.48 

32 94829 206 0.99783 0.00217 94727 3751888 39.56 

33 94623 220 0.99768 0.00232 94514 3657161 38.65 

34 94403 235 0.99751 0.00249 94287 3562648 37.74 

35 94168 251 0.99733 0.00267 94043 3468361 36.83 

36 93916 270 0.99713 0.00287 93783 3374318 35.93 

37 93747 289 0.99691 0.00309 93504 3280535 35.03 

38 93357 311 0.99667 0.00333 93204 3187031 34.14 

39 93046 334 0.99641 0.00359 92881 3093827 33.25 

40 92712 356 0.99616 0.00384 92536 3000946 32.37 

41 92357 377 0.99592 0.00408 92170 2908410 31.49 

42 91979 397 0.99568 0.00432 91782 2816240 30.62 

43 91582 418 0.99544 0.00456 91375 2724458 29.75 

44 91164 440 0.99518 0.00482 90947 2633083 28.88 

45 90725 465 0.99487 0.00513 90494 2542136 28.02 

46 90259 494 0.99452 0.00548 90015 2451642 27.16 

47 89765 527 0.99413 0.00587 89504 2361627 26.31 

48 89238 563 0.99370 0.00630 88960 2272122 25.46 

49 88675 602 0.99321 0.00679 88378 2183162 24.62 

50 88073 648 0.99264 0.00736 87753 2094785 23.78 

51 87425 703 0.99196 0.00804 87079 2007031 22.96 

52 86722 768 0.99114 0.00886 86344 1919952 22.14 

53 85954 844 0.99019 0.00981 85539 1833608 21.33 
54 85111 926 0.98912 0.01088 84655 1748069 20.54 

55 84185 1012 0.98797 0.01203 83686 1663415 19.76 

56 83172 1101 0.98676 0.01324 82629 1579729 18.99 

57 82071 1191 0.98549 0.01451 81483 1497100 18.24 

58 80880 1284 0.98413 0.01587 80246 1415617 17.50 

59 79596 1381 0.98265 0.01735 78914 1335371 16.78 

60 78215 1485 0.98101 0.01899 77482 1256457 16.06 

61 76730 1601 0.97913 0.02087 75940 1178975 15.37 

62 75129 1732 0.97694 0.02306 74274 1103036 14.68 

63 73396 1876 0.97444 0.02556 72471 1028762 14.02 

64 71520 2027 0.97165 0.02835 70519 956291 13.37 



65 69493 2175 0.96870 0.03130 68417 885772 12.75 

66 67317 2313 0.96564 0.03436 66172 817355 12.14 

67 65004 2440 0.96247 0.03753 63794 751183 11.56 

68 62564 2559 0.95909 0.04091 61294 687389 10.99 

69 60005 2679 0.95536 0.04464 58676 626094 10.43 

70 57326 2808 0.95102 0.04898 55932 567418 9.90 

71 54519 2900 0.94680 0.05320 53076 511486 9.38 

72 51618 2986 0.94216 0.05784 50132 458410 8.88 

73 48633 3061 0.93706 0.06294 47108 408278 8.40 

74 45572 3123 0.93146 0.06854 44014 361170 7.93 

75 42448 3170 0.92532 0.07468 40866 317156 7.47 

76 39278 3198 0.91859 0.08141 37681 276290 7.03 

77 36081 3203 0.91122 0.08878 34479 238609 6.61 

78 32878 3184 0.90315 0.09685 31283 204130 6.21 

79 29693 3138 0.89432 0.10568 28119 172847 5.82 

80 26555 3063 0.88467 0.11533 25016 144728 5.45 

81 23493 2957 0.87414 0.12586 22004 119712 5.10 

82 20536 2820 0.86267 0.13733 19113 97707 4.76 

83 17716 2654 0.85017 0.14983 16374 78594 4.44 

84 15061 2461 0.83658 0.16342 13814 62221 4.13 

85 12600 2245 0.82184 0.17816 11459 48407 3.84 

86 10355 2010 0.80586 0.19414 9330 36948 3.57 

87 8345 1764 0.78858 0.21142 7442 27618 3.31 

88 6581 1514 0.76993 0.23007 5803 20176 3.07 

89 5067 1267 0.74986 0.25014 4413 14374 2.84 

90 3799 1032 0.72830 0.27170 3264 9961 2.62 

91 2767 816 0.70523 0.29477 2342 6697 2.42 

92 1951 623 0.68060 0.31940 1625 4355 2.23 

93 1328 459 0.65440 0.34560 1086 2730 2.06 

94 869 324 0.62666 0.37334 697 1644 1.89 

95 545 219 0.59739 0.40261 427 947 1.74 

96 325 141 0.56666 0.43334 249 519 1.60 

97 184 86 0.53457 0.46543 138 270 1.46 

98 99 49 0.50125 0.49875 72 132 1.34 

99 49 26 0.46687 0.53313 35 61 1.23 

100 23 13 0.43165 0.56835 16 26 1.12 

101 10 6 0.39584 0.60416 7 10 1.03 

102 4 3 0.35975 0.64025 2 4 0.94 

103 1 1 0.32372 0.67628 1 1 0.86 

104 0.46 0.33 0.28811 0.71189 0.27 0.36 0.78 



105 0.13 0.10 0.25333 0.74667 0.07 0.09 0.71 

106 0.03 0.03 0.21979 0.78021 0.02 0.02 0.63 

107 0.01 0.01 0.18790 0.81210 0 0 0.50         
 


